## BID FORM SHELL/ROCK MATERIAL – ANNUAL CONTRACT BID NO. 2024000089

TO: Senior Division Manager - Purchasing Board of County Commissioners Charlotte County Administration Center 18500 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, Florida 33948-1094

The undersigned, as bidder, does hereby declare that he has read the Request for Bids, Instructions to Bidders, Technical Specifications & Conditions, Bid Form, Plans and any other documentation for

## SHELL/ROCK MATERIAL - ANNUAL CONTRACT

and further agrees to furnish all items listed on the attached Bid Form in accordance with the unit price(s) submitted. The above specified documents are herein incorporated into the Bid Form and shall be defined as the contract documents.

			Cost pe	r Unit Rate	
Material	UOM	Supply Only	Supply & Deliver Punta Gorda Area	Supply & Deliver Port Charlotte Area	Supply & Deliver Englewood Area
Shell Material	TON	<b>\$</b> 7.50	<b>\$</b> 19.50	<b>\$</b> 17.50	<b>\$</b> 24.50
Shell Rock Material	TON	<b>\$</b> 7.50	\$ 19.50	<b>\$</b> 17.50	\$ 24.50
Bank Run Shell	TON	\$ 7.50	<b>\$</b> 19.50	<b>\$</b> 17.50	\$ 24.50
Limerock	TON	\$ 19.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 36.65	\$ 38.50

Check ( $\sqrt{\ }$ ) that a copy of the following has been submitted with the bid form:

**FDOT Scale Certification** 

telephone.

NOTE: In accordance with Florida Statues, Section 119.071(1)(b)2: Sealed bids, proposals, or replies received by an agency
pursuant to a competitive solicitation are exempt from s. 119.07 (1)(b)2 and s. 24(a), Art. I of the State Constitution, except
as provided by Florida Statutes 255.0518, until such time as the agency provides notice of an intended decision or until 30
days after opening the bids, proposals, or final replies, whichever is earlier. Upon release of the intended decision, if you
wish to obtain the quote results, you may do so by visiting our Website at <a href="http://purchasingbids.charlottecountyfl.gov/">http://purchasingbids.charlottecountyfl.gov/</a> under
"Purchasing Bids Online", document number 240894. No information regarding the submittal will be divulged over the

**OPTIONAL ELECTRONIC BID SUBMISSIONS:** If your firm would like to submit your bid electronically, please visit <a href="http://bit.ly/3TYAyKa">http://bit.ly/3TYAyKa</a> and follow given instructions.

Name of Bidder:	Nickale Corporation	
		(This form to be returned)

## SHELL/ROCK MATERIAL – ANNUAL CONTRACT (continued)

Advance notice required prior to County pick-up:					
Lead time required for delivery: 2 Days					
Hours of operations: Monday-Friday 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM					
Shell Pit location: CJC Mine Punta Gorda					
Contact person: Brian Mayberry					
Telephone #: (239) 287-3463	Fax #:				
Mileage from shell pit location to:	Punta Gorda Yard 45 Miles  Port Charlotte Yard 24 Miles  Utilities Yard 22 Miles				
Name of Ridder:	ropration				

(This form to be returned)

f notified of the acceptance of this bid form, the undersigned agrees to execute a Contract for the stated compensation in the form as prescribed by the County, within the time constraints outlined in Instructions to Bidders.

The signature below is a guarantee that the Bidder will not withdraw his/her bid for a period of sixty (60) days after the scheduled time for opening the bids.

In accordance with section 287.135, Florida Statutes, the undersigned certifies that the company is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, and does not have business operations in Cuba or Syria (if applicable) or the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, or is not participating in a boycott of Israel.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda, and the cost, if any, of such revisions has been included in

the price bid. Addendum No. , Dated ; Addendum No. , Dated ; Addendum No. , Dated Addendum No. , Dated ; Addendum No. , Dated ; Addendum No. , Dated HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT: The bidding firm as indicated below, through the signing of this document by any authorized party or agent, indemnify, hold harmless and defend Charlotte County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, its officers, agents, employees, and volunteers from all suits and actions, including attorney's fees and all costs of litigation and judgment of every name and description brought against the County as a result of loss, damage or injury to person or property by reason of any act or failure to act by the bidding firm, its agents, servants or employees. Type of Organization (Please Check One): Individual Ownership Joint Venture Corporation X **Partnership** Nickale Corporation Name of Bidding Firm 7886 Bucks Run Drive Naples, FL 34120 **Mailing Address** Same **Location Address** Naples, FL **ZIP** 34120 City & State Telephone: (239) 287-3463 E-mail: Brian@nickale.com Signature of person authorized to bind the Company: Print Name/Title of person authorized to bind the Company: Driag

(This form to be returned)

## **SOURCE OF SUPPLY AND SUBCONTRACTORS**

The following sources of supply and subcontractors shall be used for **SHELL/ROCK MATERIAL – ANNUAL CONTRACT.** (If quoter does not have a source of supply or subcontractor, insert "to be determined". When source or subcontractor is determined, selection will be subject to County approval. If not applicable, please state N/A).

	Source of Supply	Subcontractor(s)				
1	CJC Mine Punta Gorda	1. CJC Mine Punta Gorda				
2		2. DJ Mendez Trucking				
3.		Jamool Trucking				
4.		Ismaol Trucking				
	DRUG FRE	EE WORKPLACE FORM				
	The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that <a href="Nickale Corporation">Nickale Corporation</a> (name of business) does:					
	1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or us of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employee for violations of such prohibition.					
		abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug- nabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that violations.				
	3. Give each employee engaged in providing the statement specified in subsection (1).	e commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the				
	or contractual services that are under bid, the en employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or	otify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities mployee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days				
	5. Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactor such is available in the employee's community, by	ory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program it any employee who is so convicted.				
	6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain	n a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.				
		certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.				
	Signa	ature				
	Dated	11/2/2000				
Na	me of Bidder: Nickale Corporation (Thi	s form to be returned)				